CDL Now Price List

Skills Tests

Driver with a Utah permit	
Skills tests using your equipment	
Class A, B, and C initial test and each retest fee\$200.00	
Skills tests CDL Now's equipment	
Class A, B, and C initial test and each retest fee\$350.00	
Driver with an out-of-state permit	
Skills tests using your equipment	
Class A, B, and C initial test and each retest fee\$400.00	
Skills tests CDL Now's equipment	
Class A, B, and C initial test and each retest fee\$400.00	
<u>Training + ELDT</u>	
Hourly Training	
Using your equipment (1 hour minimum)\$100.00	
Using CDL Now's equipment (1 hour minimum)\$150.00	
CLP Test Prep Class\$500.00	

Class A Training Bundles

Bundle A-30 Full (CDL Now's equipment)	.\$4,650.00
This bundle includes the CLP Test Prep Course, the Class A ELDT online The	ory
course, up to 30 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction including ELDT skills	
assessments and the initial CDL Skills exam given by a CDL Now examiner va	lued at
\$350. If more than 30 training hours are needed to complete the course, additional complete the course of the co	onal

instruction hours can be purchased discounted 30% off the normal hourly rate.

Class B Training Bundles

Bundle B-20 BTW (CDL Now's equipment)\$3,10	00.00
---	-------

This bundle does not include the permit training course or the ELDT online Theory course. This bundle includes up to 20 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction including ELDT skills assessments and the initial CDL Skills exam given by a CDL Now examiner valued at \$350. If more than 20 training hours are needed to complete the course additional instruction hours can be purchased discounted 10% off the normal rate.

Bundle B-20-Own Full (Own equipment).....\$2,650.00

This bundle includes the CLP Test Prep Course, the Class B ELDT online Theory course, <u>up to</u> 20 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction including ELDT skills assessments and the initial CDL Skills exam given by a CDL Now examiner. If more than 20 training hours are needed to complete the course, additional instruction hours can be purchased discounted 30% off the normal hourly rate.

Bundle B-20 Full (CDL Now's equipment).....\$3,750.00

This bundle includes the CLP Test Prep Course, the Class B ELDT online Theory course, <u>up to</u> 20 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction including ELDT skills assessments and the initial CDL Skills exam given by a CDL Now examiner. If more than 20 training hours are needed to complete the course, additional instruction hours can be purchased discounted 30% off the normal hourly rate.

Bundle B-20 SB Full (School Bus) (CDL Now's equipment)......\$4,100.00

This bundle includes the CLP Test Prep Course, the Class B ELDT online Theory course, <u>up to</u> 20 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction including ELDT skills assessments and the initial CDL Skills exam given by a CDL Now examiner. If more than 20 training hours are needed to complete the course, additional instruction hours can be purchased discounted 30% off the normal hourly rate.

BUNDLE REFUND POLICY

The refund policy is the same for withdrawn and dismissed students. There will be no refunds for the online theory course once enrolled. Students will be charged an hourly rate of \$150.00 per hour for each hour of training documented if using CDL Now equipment or \$100.00 per hour if using student's equipment and receive a refund for the remaining amount of tuition fees paid.

Tuition fees will be refunded by check, returned to the purchasing credit card or the paying institution/individual at the discretion of CDL Now. CDL Now will make every effort to refund tuition fees within 30 calendar days of students withdrawal or dismissal.

There will be no refunds to students who complete the course and are unable to pass the CDL Skills tests.

There will be no refunds for hours trained on a pay-as-you-learn basis. If payment for training is paid in advance and not used for pay-as-you-learn students the overpayment will be refunded by check, returned to the purchasing credit card or the paying institution/individual at the discretion of CDL Now. CDL Now will make every effort to refund tuition fees within 30 calendar days of students withdrawal or dismissal.